

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

April 11, 2019

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary **Public Utility Commission** 400 North Street Keystone Bldg. Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Ms. Chiavetta,

Per our conversation today, L5E, LLC is formally notifying the Public Utility Commission of the following:

On April 1, 2019, L5E, LLC purchased 100 percent of the stock of Luthin Associates, Inc. Prior to this acquisition, the sole shareholder of Luthin Associates, Inc. was Catherine Luthin. L5E, LLC is a licensed electricity (Docket # A-2012-2334259) and gas broker/marketer (Docket # A-2014-2422500) in Pennsylvania. Luthin Associates, Inc. is a licensed electricity broker/marketer in Pennsylvania (Docket # A=2011-22220600). A-2011-2222060

For the foreseeable future, L5E, LLC and Luthin Associates, Inc. will maintain separate broker/marketer licenses in Pennsylvania.

Thank you for your help and please let me know if you need any additional information. My email is Patti.Hummel@Energyby5.com and my cell number is 817-917-0106.

Kind Regards,

atti Humme

Patti Hummel **Director Accounting and Compliance**

5 4545 Fuller Dr., Ste 412 Irving, TX 75038





7019 0160 0000 8902 9877

MS. ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA SECRETARY Public Utility Commission 400 NORTH STREET KEYSTONE Bldg, HARRISBURG, PA 17120



.i7i20\$02ii 0000